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tzpalr af the tima of Inspection. TOYO I YOKG o // M ,L" oo - (;"uﬂ-l
Bal. or Maket Valus: -4 Eion} Faar
IDAC Acciden! Rport: Conslslent? : Yes or Ho R/Bal, g T RiBal, '; =
GIA | PR Sesn: Consietent? ; Yes or No uss ¥ mm = ¥ gin
sl Repars 2 sy Res: Yesor Mo 00A 34/ !,; DOk 23/3/0
Lum Sum: % 3IVal: Yes or Ho Stirvey held al Cﬂ‘.{:‘ (Znyﬂg)
CA'| REV | REP. | 24HRS Des. of Damages : Fri | Rear 1 O/3 | NS | UIC | Rm;np or
Vehicl: N 1oUT frost _Zﬁ*h
D Peron Contacled: The WG ) Chassls ffame | Body Structure affected dus o collsion.
Dale / Time |  Aclion / Instruction
. i ) AxA
P HUS( 28 (Fael o030 AN, v
E - . I
e —
Dataire, Fle Pras it E : Prell, Report Days Of Repalr:
1) I_]: Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: IE’JWE]' Fex
DateTime, File Ratum ko Transportafion:
3 Add Fee: : SHta Insp |.\5‘________']. _S+Rs_ 8
:] Interview (8 ) Photoe
Report Format: jj.‘TECh invs |.5__ 1| Olers I
LumpSum fLBIL: ($ . \Waskend .;5_______ ) |
- ] TIOTAL I




V. L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ukl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Libi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533

- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX 8255 4315

Reg Mo 199607198R GST Reg Mo. 18-9807128-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Raf : CC4/ASM18013335/K1pb3
e o ooge omezsoraoe [N
Code = ASM
! Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SGD 8748U Veh. Inspected SH 8893C
Policy No. Coverage ($) 000
Claim No, Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 23072018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Madification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyra mim
LIH Front Tyra mim
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
|
2 General Information
| Accident Date 21/07/2018 Inspection Date 23/07/2018
Survay held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
54 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
HJIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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C'[?‘MF ORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

" REPAIR ESTIMATE* A}( A s P [ [’) —[7_'5.,
VEHICLE NO @ SH 6993C DATE 23/7/2018 —_
MAKE : ’“ . -~
MODEL __ : HYUNDAI id0 l|&~ IT]

| 92 I Parts Description/ Labour | ngr | LUnit Price I Amount

Radiator Grille -~ S 1,480.00
Radiator Grille H Emblem e s 290.80
Radiator Grille Chrome Mouldinge b 395.50
Front Bumper Cover XA § 1,052.20

A S

S

S

b

Front Bumper Sponge - 142.20

Front Bumper Reinforcemem ~ 526.10
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RHY 5 2240 44 80
Front Bumper Retainer Mounting « 5 9.20 1840
SUB TOTAL $  3,950.,00
LESS 20 S 760,00
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § A.160.00
Fromt Number Plate T 5 25.00 |Nen
Front No Plate Trim Cover = $ 30.00 [Nett
b 55.00
Labour Charge les
Panel Beating S }Sﬂ'ﬂﬁ
Spray Painting Charge § w
2ee
TOTAL LABOUR $ 600.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $ 381500

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the ahove vehicle, The final repair quantum will

be prepared afier the vehicle 15 surveved by a motor Survevor appoinied by the imsurance company




" COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD A \ ,/)\ { H r )
’ X Y

(<

REPAIR ES ———
VEHICLE ~0 @ SH 69930 DATE 23/7/2018 i
MAKE f L '_‘ —'-lf
MODEL : HYUNDAT i40 JJ\ L
ty Parts Description/ Labour Tyvpe Unit Price Amount
Licence Lamp Cover x ApA— b3 100.00
Rear Bumper — S 603.60
Rear Bumper Reinforcement ? " $ 50435
Rear Bumper Reinforcemem Bracket (LH'RH) - 3 180,00 | & 360.00
Rear Bumper Side Bracket = 5 49.00 | $ 98.00
Rear Bumper Clips  »~ $ 22.00
Rear Bumper Sponge =" 5 143.40
Rear Bumper Under Cover $ 22500
SUB TOTAL $ 205635
LESS 20%, S 41127
MSCOUNTED TOTAL S  L645.08
Rear No.Plate -~ s 2500 |Nent
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor - S 135.70 |Nent
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat — $ 50.00 |Nett
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo <« 5 50.00 |Nett
Rear Fender Advertisemen Logo (LH/RH) s 5 100,00 | $ 200,00 |New
§  460.70
Labour Charge 200
. e =
Panel Beating 1 . S };.D‘\‘Jﬂ
Spray Painting Charge | ;Mﬁ. le=
Wiring Charge S8t X
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor ' 120,001t Je
TOTAL LABOUR 770.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $1 287578
Kaln rctr .
-
Y Y
7 /}J .
This is an mitial estrmate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum wall
be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Surveyvor appointed by the insurance company,




COMFORIDELCRO
ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No ; 305190884

ComhartDeiGm Engire=rng Pie Lia
Date : 26/0718 ;ﬂlmna Drve féguwlpnm AOESED

— — Fax G548 8158

FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax :
Attn KALVIN ANG
Vehicle Reg No SH 6993C Date of Accidant 21-Jul-18

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle ars as follows:-

1 The repair job shall bill 1o: AXA, — SGDAT48U

2 Tha finalized amount shall be:

ja) Spare Pars after Lis! discount $2.841.86
{b)  Labour Charges $1.110.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost $4,051.86

(e}  Lumpsum Repair |if applicabla)
Total for Lumnmpsum repair cost after Less 20%
Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3 Estimated normal penod for repairs: 3 working days
4 Wa shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if thers Is no reply from you

within 7 working days
5 Thank you for your assistance We canfirm the estimates and

finalized amount

Signature L h o \,\ Signature

Mame LIMTS Hama KALVIN

Tel 62148338 Date 16/1)e

Fax E5468156
For Official Use Only

Document
Item Amaunt Aftached anflnn By Remarks
{Signature)
Yes or No
1. Rantal Rate P/Day YES
2. Loss of Income Paid NOD
3. Survey Fees
4 _LTA Search Fes N 57.48
[5. Medical Fees (on behall
of driver, If applicabla)

6 Ovarrun

Remarks ﬁ‘“ , Ah“"‘ﬂf J ‘\‘jlﬂf 4 ;Afquﬁr Apf‘?‘"f




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717
65508755

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

JOB NO

REGN NO
MILEAGE

MAKE

MODEL

DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

Date: 25.07.2018
Time: 18:07:23
Page: 1

JNS 190884

SH 69030
O0O0ODO000
HYUNDAI

1-40

20.12.2016
21072018 19:50
21.07.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 FNPS NO PLATE(S)-Friand Rear IN 50,00 50.00

0002 04-01-0103-2164-G  RADIATOR GRILLE I 148000 20.00 |,184.00

0003 04-01-0103-0579-G REAR BUMPER I 603,60 2000 482.88

0004 04-01-0101-0111-G  REAR BUMPER CLIPS I0L 22.00 20,00 17.60

0005 04-01-0103-0738-G  REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER 1 22500 2000 [R0.00

0006 09-01-9000-0068-4 REVERSE SENSOR 1 13570 135.70

0007 04-01-0103-1150-A REAR BUMPER MAT I 50.00 50,00

0008 04-01-0103-2322-A FRT BUMPER I 105210 20,00 B41.68
SUB-TOTAL

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING 400,00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 400.00

2L R1 REVERSE SENSOR

30.00

1 2.94) .86



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Date: 25.07.2018

Time: 18:07:23
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 2
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOR NO o 305190884
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO SH 6993C
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGE S DOOOO0OOO0
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE © HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL ;140
63308755 DATE OF REGN ;29122016
DATETIME IN 21.07.2018 19:30
ACCIDENT DATE + 21.07.2018
JOB ' PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC" AMOUNT
0003 20-05 Rear Bumper Adv. Sticker 50.00
0004 20-05 Rear Fender Adv Sticker RH/LH 200,00
0005 20-05 Frt Licence Trim Cover 310.00
SUB-TOTAL : 1.,110.00
TOTAL - 4,051.86
Livdd
AUTHORISED : YES « NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE : DATE :



- COMTFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

| EEPAIISTIMATE ANA—p(P) =

VEHIE LEND © SH 6993C DATE 23/7/2018 =
MAKES _ P .
MODEZL _ : HYUNDAL 40 ' |2 | l__C'L
N Parts Description’ Labour I'ype Unit Price Amount
Radiator Grlle -~ - $ 1.480.00 |
Radiator Grille H Emblem X 4+ S 29050
Radiator Grille Chrome Mouldindse *% S 39550
Front Bumper Cover " ¢~ 5 I.l}ii’._lh .
Front Bumper Sponge * "~z -1 $ 142.20
Front Bumper Reinforcement : 5 52610
Front Bumper Bracker Top (LH RHF“M 5 240 |5 4150
Front Bumper Retainer Mounting yJ""‘ $ 930 1S 18.40
SUB TOTAL 5 3.950.00
LESS 20% s 790,00
DISCOUNTED TOTAL S 3 l1a0.00
Front Number Plate £ s 2500 |Nen
Front No Plate Trim Cover =~ 1 5 30,00 [Nett .
5 55.00
Labour Charge len
Panel Beating 5 )Sﬂ'ﬂﬁ’
Spray Painting Charge 5 M
P
TOTAL LABOUR 5 000,00
ESTIMATE TOTAL § 381500

This 15 an imiial estumaie based on a visual mspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company.




. COM FORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAMRESTIMATE*

VEHIC LENO : SH 6993C

MAKE
MODE R

: HYUNDAL 40

DATE 23/772018

Axh —crlp)

15

——

P:ll =

L5,

v

g :Z | Parts Dewﬂgﬂma Labour

_ | Type |

Licence Lamp Cover X Apt—
[} arad
—
Rear Bumper Reinforcement f’ =
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)
Rear Bumper Side Bracket 0{1 i
Rear Bumper Clips W
Rear Bumper Sponge 4%
Rear Bumper Under Cover  — e

Rear Bumper

SUB TOTAL
LESS 20%
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Rear No.Plate -~ e

[
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor =
Rear Bumper Rubber Mai o~ #*
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo « =
gl .-"""F'l.-
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo ( LHVRH)

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Pamting Charge

Wiring Charge

Remove/Relix Reverse Sensor

v

Lnit Price

Amou

TOTAL LABOUR )

ESTIMATE TOTAL

/tc/-‘ 47%

// 23/2) 1 e ko

?6)-

EZ ﬂ-*—?,ﬂ#

| B(D.0O0
44.00

100.00

B VY

L= T R " T I T

63,60
504.35
360 00
98.00

2200 |

143.40

22500

nt ‘
10000

L ]

2,056.35
411.27

W

1,645.08

25400
135.70
50.00
S0.00
200.00

Nett
Nett ¢
Nett o
Nent -
Neut

460.70

P I T

2eo
[ e any
- 7o

This is an initial estimate based on a visual mspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle 1s surveved by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company
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hittps:/ivp smartciaims. axa.com sg/claim-portalimiindex-vendor-service-requests Nmissarvice-requasta/YserviceRequesiNumbar=58165

Ti2aaHe

«

Service Request Details

SBMOOPCD

I

Nane &

Loss Dhate
21 July 2018

Request Date

23 July 2018

Dae Date
23 July 2019

Vendor Mimes

LKK AUTO CONEULTANTS PTE LTD (TP}

Tvpe of Lots
Third Party Vehicle Damage

SUTVILCS

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

MeEnt Shen

Finish the woik

Claim Partal

0 ’i}kﬁ

Vehicle Information

INCIETIE VaNICE KEgIsTraran &

SHA9IC

Mk

TPVD HYUNDAI

P FCH

140

Service Address

2



}?M“ Ciaim Portal

Primary Contact/Insured

KHOO KiAM HWEE RAYMOND
1 JALAN ULU SEMBAWANG. #02-16. 758930. Singapore

MOTOR@INSUREHUB.COM.5G

Claim Handler

CHAN Kian Chuan
6568804249
kianchuan chani@axka.com sg

Additsarsal irstruc o

INSD GIA NOT REPORTED

lrrvoites History Dacuments Assesumerit Metrics Motes

hitps./ivp smariclaims.axa com sg/claim-portalhimiindex-vendor-service-requests himii#t/service-requests/?servicaRequestNumber=58165



I L W FE A A SIS TRIAD PARK, SINGCAMORE dixeEl TED UGS i =SSN AN L HINGED RS040

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 15.09.2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss 21-Jul-18
Date of appointment 23-Jul-18
Date of survey 23-Jul-18
Location of survey RTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SH 6993C

Make and Model HYUNDAI 180

Date of registration 29/12/2016

Excess

Market Value S0

Parf Rebate S0

Nett Loss S0

Repair details:

lInitial Estimate | 6,690.78
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 3,221.86

Check items (estimate] ML

Labour 5 8230.00

Total 5 4,051.86

Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 -

|Number of days for repair | 3|




S atnmany Megintratios= &

TR\ P25 PAYA DR ININ S THEAD PANHE, SINC AT IR sl TEL | onas) ktSndSn) Fax

Remarks:
Mandate:
Liability(TP}) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 4,335.49
Loss of use NIL
Loss of rental 5 A468.00 |(ddays x 5117.00)
Loss of income 5 200.00 |(4days x $50.00)
LTA search fees 5 2.00
Others NIL
Proposed Total S 5,005.49




Q172018 Claim Portal

Re:<SEEK MANDATE> - SSMOOPGO [ACCIDENT
G SGD 8748U(0l)/ SH 6993C(TP)/ OTHERS
ON 21/07/2018]

Message
PLS PROCEED FOR DS NOT EXCEEDING $4,750,00 ALL IN

hitps vp smartclalms axa com sgiclalm-partalihtmifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#sarvice-reguesiniview-message/? serviceReguestiNumbe in



Hsiao TnnE (LKKAuto)

Fram: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 20718 8:32 AM

To: ‘williamtan@cdge com.sg , ‘catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg’

Subject: Your Ref: T 0718/ SH 6993C/ WT(st) Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013335/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SGD 874BU(AXA) /SH 6993G/ OTHERS ON 21/07/2018]

Your Ref T 0718/ SH 6993C/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Our Ret: CCA4/ASM18013335/K 1 pb3

Dear SirsfMadam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGD 8748U(AXA) /SH 6993G/ OTHERS ON 21/07,/2018

We reter to the above matter,

We hove our principal instruction fo offer at a global sum of $4,750.00{all-in).

Please confirm acceplance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / infarred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of lability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

et Kegards;

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Hunidler

LKK Autor Comsultants Pre Lyl

Fhwme: 67qz2-p7 | email: chewhronlkkautoeonm | fax: 6o41-4108

Bk 50, Paya Ui Industrial Pack, U Avenue 1, #02-25 | SagoBagsl



Hsiao Turlﬂ !LKKAutu}

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sa>

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2018 B:57 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Ce: KKLau

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SH 6993C/ WT(st) Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013335/K1pb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGD 874BU(AXA) /SH 6993G/ OTHERS ON 21/07/2018]

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

We are unable to accept your global offer at $4,750.00.42)
Kindly settle at global sum of $5,000.00,

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax:62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2018 8:31 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng; Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: Your Ref; T 0718/ SH 6993C/ WT(st) Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013335/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGD
8748U(AXA) /SH 6993G/ OTHERS ON 21/07/2018]

Your Ref: TO718/ SH 6993C/ WT(st) withaut Prejudice
Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013335/K1pb3

Dear SirsfMadam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGD 8748U(AXA) /SH 6993G/ OTHERS ON 21/07/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of 54.750.00{ail-in).

Please confimn acceplance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resalving

the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
fram this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liabllity/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”
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hitps:/'vp smariclaims. axa.com uga’clﬂIrn-;H:Ir'tathm#hdnx-wrm*-aanin&raquﬁln.hlml#rsarwr.aa

Clalm Portal

: Re:<SEEK MANDATE> - SSMOOPGO [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SGD 8748U101)7 o 903ty ENERs

Type
@ Question

Message
Hi, Third party rejected our offer at $4,750.00(all-in) and proposed $5.000.00{all-in), Kindly let us have your

further mandate/ instruction. Hsiao Tong - 19 Sept 2018

requesiaview-measage/TeerviceRequestNumba .,

1"



B/20/2078 Claim Porial

Re:RE: Re:<S

e:RE: Re:<SEEK
<« INVOLVING SGD 8748U(O 6993C(TP)/ OTHERS
ON 21/07/2018]
Type
© Question
Message

REVISED OFFER @ $4,880.00 ALL IN

hitps./ivp. smartclaims. axa.com.sg/claim-portal/himlindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-raquests/iview-messaga/TsarviceReguastNumbe m



Hsiao Tnna iLI!tKhuto!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 12:49 PM

To: ‘William Tan Thoo Seng'

Cc KKLau

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0718/ SH 6993C/ WT(st) Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013335/K1pb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGD BT4BU[AXA) /SH B993G/ OTHERS ON 21/07/2018]

Without Prejudice
(save as to costs)

Hi Mr William,
We refer to your below email.

We have seek further instruction from our principal on this matter. For an amicable setiement, we have our
principal instruction to revise our offer at a global sum of $4,880.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceplance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and shauld not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter{s) in respect of this accident nor should it be hinding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards.,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Hondler

LEE Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-410H

Hlk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(g08933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2018 8:57 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SH 6993C/ WT(st) Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013335/ Klpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGD
B748U(AXA) /SH 6993G/ OTHERS ON 21/07/2018]

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

We are unable to accept your global offer at $4,750.00.(2)

Kindly settle at global sum of $5,000.00.



Hsiao Tong !LK!(Autu]

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 27 September 2018 12:19 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SH 6993C/ WT(st) Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013335/K1pb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGD B748U(AXA) /SH 993G/ OTHERS ON 21/07/2018]

Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
We are unable 1o accept your global sum of $4,880.00. How did you derived at this amount 7

Kindly settle as per mileage record. For the purpose of an amicable settlement, kindly settle at global sum of
£4,950.00.

Please confirm.
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 52148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 12:45 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: KKLau

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0718/ SH 6993C/ WT(st) Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013335/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGD
87481U(AXA) /SH 6993G/ OTHERS ON 21/07/2018]

Without Prejudice
(save as to cosis)

Hi Mr William,
We refer to your below email.

We have seek further instruction from our principal on this matter. For an amicoble settiement, we have our
principal instruction to revise our offer af a global sum of $4,880.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceplance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you s strictly on a without prejudice basis and shoulid not be construed as an
admission of Hability on our part and/or that of our policyhelder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respeet of this accident nor should it be binding in any other
related claims.”

Best Regards,



10372048 Claim Portal

E: Re:RE: Re:<SEEK MANDATE> - S8M PGO
& %CCIDENT IgVOLVING SGD 8748U I)/ SH 6993C(TP)/

Type
© Question

Message
Hi, Third party rejected our offer at 54.880.00(all-in) and proposed $4,950.00(all-in), Kindly let us have your
further mandate/ instruction. Hsiao Tong - 03 Oct 2018

hitps./ivp smartciaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portalhtmi/index-vendor-service-reguests himiv/sarvice-requests/view-message/TserviceReguestNumba mn



COMFORIDELGRO

Our Ref T 0718/ SH B893C "WT(st) ENGINEERING
Your Ref :
Date 01-Aug-18 COGE Taxi Claims Dept
&8 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 506569
8 Shenton Way
H#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore D68811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SH 6993C YOUR INSURED SGD8748U
AND OTHER SKN5586P ON 21.07.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner

of motor vehicle No :  SH 6993C _which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SGD8748U
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Costof Repair § 433549
2 4.5 days Loss of Rental @ $ 117.00 perday $ 526.50
3 Survey Report Fees {Surveyed by M/s LKK) 5 -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fee 2.00
5 GIA/ Police Report Fees 3 -

6 Towng Fees 5 =

SubTotal: § 486389
HIRER'S CLAIM

7 4.5 days Loss of Income @ 5 B0.00 perdays § 380.00
Total Claims: § 522399

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 6 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of SGDav48U
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of ~ SHB9%3C
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Pholocopie’s ol Accident Scene Pholo/s { ) Traffic Compound ( )PIR
{ ) Witness statement/s ( x ) Rental Rate letter { x ) Downtima/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please nole that It is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal Injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

‘Walliam “lan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : williamian@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO g e
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AU AVE #0025 PAYA T INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408033 TEL :i0aS1 028635610 FaM @ im3 02535
10 AUG 2018

KHOO KIAM HWEE RAYMOND
1 JALAN ULU SEMBAWANG
#02-16

SINGAPORE 758930

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OURREF  : CC4/ASMI8013335/K1pb3

YOURREF  : GA166672 (SGD 87480

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGD 8748U/ SH 6993C/ OTHERS ALONG/AT CTE (BRADDELL
FLYOVER) / PIE EXIT ON 21/07/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from CDGE LOY ANG acting on behalf of the owner of SH 6993C asainst
YOUr motor insurance palicy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or vour authorized driver had amongst other
information given us your version of how the accident had occurred. we as the appointed loss
adjuster of your insurers shall proceed 10 negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party
claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against vour policy.

We shall proceed 1o deal with the claim(s) subject 10 the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to tuke conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

chewhu@lkkauto.com within 10 davs from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

*  Police report. Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if anv)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are to keep us informed of vour legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

a«a ® ®» ® ® @



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate anv claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or vour authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim{s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If vou need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us m
chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.
Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Ce AXA Insurance Pre Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)



CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation

ACCIDENT INVOLVING
ALONG

1/ We

andyor

Taxi Number

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)

i 40 SH6993C , SGDB748L , SKN5586P

CTE TWDS CITY
(MEAR BRADDELL RD )

HENG 500 KOON (Hirer) NRIC No.:
KOH SO0 WONG [ Relief) NRIC No.:
SH6993C

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engimeering Pte Ltd(COGE);

Page 1 of |

ON 21-Jul-18 18:10

57240000C

$1450191F

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of Income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs,

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settliement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
agamat third party (except personal imjunes and medical claims)

3. To sign Discharge Voucher oh my/our bahalf,

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque
shall be forward directly to COGE in accordance with CDGE's mstrucbon and made n favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

Mame of Hirer
Hirer NRIC

Address

Contact No.

Hame of Retiet
Reliaf NRIC

Address

Contact Nao

23-Jul-2018

HENG S00 KOON

S7240000C Signature :

142 MARSILING ROAD 210-2092
730142

B3381657

KOH SO0 WONG
51450191F Swgnature

113 WOODLANDS STREET 13 06-114
730113

97275866

hup://edgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime Runtime/View/CDG.VAR...  23/07/2018



M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF i SEMOOPGo
INSURED ¢ KHOO KIAM HWEE RAYMOND
ARGE VOL ”

We, ComfortDelgro Engincering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 23.07.3018, we are
authorised 1o and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behall of Comlfon Transportation Pre Lid
and the Hirer, Heng Soo Koon of vehicle no, SH 6993C

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pie Lid for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver joimtly and
severallv-

al

b

¢l

agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollurs Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty only (554,950,001 in
the aggregate in full and fingl sendemem of all claime of whatever kind including damages for personal
injuries and'or damage 1o property thar all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE
LTD andior ther Insured and/or the dover of velicle no (SGD 87481 ansing out of an accident with
(SH 6993C) on 21072018

declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle
shall not be liable for any further claimis) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may
have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no, SGD
BT48U arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the pecident and hereby give our full and final
discharge.

We hereby declure that 'we amiare the personis) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby

undernke o mdemmfy AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD cguinst any cloim made or ro be made in respect
of this sentlement.

It is imderstood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Ple Lid is

made without any admission of liability whstsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their
Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SGD $7481
Dated this day of £ B 2018
Signed by
(AUTHORISED 51
# .."” 4
Company Stamp \ S0 2

Name oo II"‘;J
IiC No : \
- LY " L

Address .

. Y

Socumend 0ly 10 venice demeges only
o nes and (amages ansng el

ANA nsurance Ple Lid |Company Reg. Mo, 199003512M) i e iR and aoohcaion of e doamen
B Shenton Wy, #2401 AXA Tower, Sngapose DE8A11 W QTRA 3 Al o e

OMFORTDELGRD ENGINEERING P
o e

Cusioemier Centre #8101
Tel: +65 6B80 4588 Fax: +65 6338 2527 WeDSTE: www. s, COm. &

ye aqnl

o



COM‘FDR]DELGRQ ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Litd
ENGINEERING W

COMORDELCRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

ComfortiDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
A ey of COMPORIONLCag: ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.
Head Dffice

205 Braddell Rood
Singapone 579701

Kindly nole thil no receipl shall be ssued unless reguesied

CUSTOMER'S COPY



CamfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING —

MFORIDLLCRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A mamber of COMPOmERLCAD ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head (MHce
205 Hraddel] Road
Sngapare 5T970)

Kindly note that no recept shall ba 1ssusd unless requesiad

CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CT18070641

. csomrort
Date: 27 July 2018 m——

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirrfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 21/07/2018 @ 18:10 hrs
ALONG CTE TWDS CITY
INVOLVING SGDAT48U, SKN5586P

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SH6993C (the "Taxi") The Taxi was hired to HENG SCO KOON IC NO
S$7240000C a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $117.00 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Flease be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party’s insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. Mo signature is required

343 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +85 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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nvoice

I nf?

RECCROS H#NAGEME NT CENTRE

Cur Ref No:
Dats of Reguest

1]

hitps://www.giarme org.sg/clnims/index .cfm?fusebox=MTRsnsd& fusen. ..

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

lNSURANCE £ Raflles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

Cperaling Hours: Monday to Friday Bam o Spm
GST Registration No; M400017728

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

GR-18-1118M
2310712018

Soon Hock Motar Pre Lid
Bik 10 Ang Mo Kig Industrial Park 24
#01-05/068 AMK Autopein

Singapore SEA04T

Dear Sis/Madam,

Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Enquiry Dale 2310772018

Enquiry By Chris Lim Gan Koon

TP Vighicle Ng, SGDBaT48L

Accident Date 21/07/2018

Enqulry Rosult

TP Vighicla No, Insurer Period of Insurance Imsurer Tal, No.
SGDET48U A4 Insurance Fra Lid 03032018-02/03/2019 8338 7288
Thank You

Tha images provided 1o you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the cenbre by the members of the General Insurance Association gf
Singapore and we take no responsibility for thalr accuracy or contents and shall be under no llabllity whatsoever for any 1055 of damage arising

out of ar in connection with the repors or thelr iImagas.

This is a computer generaled document and requires no signature.

IT2ME. 105 AM



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
Vehicle No: 1SGD 8748U (Insd veh) | Modal: HYUNDAI 140
SH 6993C (TP veh)
Date of Accident: |21/07/2018
thamums-mmmt] | [X] Yes | [ 1 No
Repair Estimate - 7.158.13
Final Repair Cost g 4,335 49
Loss of Token Sum 5 200.00 4days al $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) g 4B58.00 4 days
LTA / GIA Search Fee 5 2.00
Others: ] $| 0 Uﬂl
Final Satflement Sum (Global Sum) S 4.950.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [ ] NO (Kindyindicale
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
B A i i ;
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: {]zl: pplicable: Yes/ Me BOLA Scenario No
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*); 100 (%)

* Assessed Liability fo be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

IfPl]rﬂ'lmt Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) JICOMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTE LTD ' 8 4 950,
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 09/10/2018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form,

{Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill (if any)



¥ KL
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408833
TEL 8258 3561 FAX; 6256 4315
Reg. No: 188807T1688R GST Reg. No. 18-6607188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automaobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC4A/ASM18013335/K1pb3g2
Ak TOMERSNGAPORE G owecvozoe | [[HININN
ATTNKIAN CHUAN Code: ASM
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SGD 87480 Veh. Inspected SH 6993C
Policy No. GA18BE8T2 Coverage ($) 0.oo
Claim No. SBMOOPGO Excess (3) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 23/07/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMHUDST332 Colour BLUE
Odometer 258847 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Maka Balance
R/H Front Tyre |[205/60 R16 CAMPEON T mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/80 R18 CAMPEON 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |20580R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT & REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  21/07/2018 [inspection Date 23/0712018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 5089632
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON AWITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b, Estimate Days of Repair

|[ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 3 Working Days
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ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SH 6993C

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ui Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubd indusinal Park, Singapors 408833
TEL: B258 35561 FAX: 6258 4315
Reg Mo 19960T198R GST Reg. No. 15-0607188-R

Page No, 1 of 2

aty Description of Parts. Condition | Sl asted
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1{RADIATOR GRILLE (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 1,480.00 1,4B0.00
1|RADIATOR GRILLE H EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 260,80
1|RADIATOR GRILLE CHROME MOULDING (CONSISTENT) |NOT NECESSARY 385 50
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 1,062.20 1.052.10
1|FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 142 20
1|FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 528 10
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH) @522 40 SERVICEABLE 44 80 -
(CONSISTENT)
2|FRONT BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING @5%9.20 SERVICEABLE 18.40 :
(CONSISTENT)
1|LICENCE LAMP COVER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 100.00
LABOUR
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 60360 603 60
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 504 .35
2|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH} SERVICEABLE 360.00
(@$180.00 (CONSISTENT)
2|REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET @$48.00 (CONSISTENT) |SERWICEABLE 88.00
1|REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 2200 22 00
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT) SERWVICEABLE 143 40
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT) cuT 22500 225.00
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -1.201.27 B76.54
480508 2,706.16
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|[FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 25.00 25.00
1|FRONT NO.PLATE TRIM COVER (SN) (CONSISTENT) cuT 30,00 30.00
1|REAR NO.PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 25.00 25.00
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT] |SHORTED 13570 13570
1|REAR BUMFER RUBBER MAT (SN) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
1|REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMNT LOGO (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
(CONSISTENT)

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM1B8013335/K1pb3q2




' 7d 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
-V 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
- TEL: 6256 15681 FAX: 6258 4715
Reg Mo 100980T16BR GST Reg. Wo, 18-860T188-R Page Mo 2 of 2
Qty Description ts Conditio Wornen e e
2|REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH) NECESSARY 200.00 200.00
@$100.00 (SN} (CONSISTENT)
51570 515.70
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF 700.00 40000
LICENCE LAMP COVER
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 500.00 400,00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 50.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 120.00 20.00
1,370.00 830,00
GRAND TOTAL 8,690.78 4,051.86
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 405188

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18013335/K1pb3g2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN
Automotive Assessor | Investigator

,."L.-*
I',{

HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Anean s mads sisby e the use snd beneil of the Climist mmsrasd o Hhes front pages of this Report

Mo lndlity of responaslity




